
2A State Qualifier @ Monticello
Monticello High School

Oct. 20, 2022
Sunny 61°, NW 7 MPH, 40% Humidity

Results by B&W Racing Services
PLACE TEAM POINTS SCORES AVG. TIME  SPREAD

1Q Monticello 56 6 7 8 16 19 28 37 20:33 1:38
2Q* Tipton 59 5 12 13 14 15 20 23 20:38 1:09
3Q* Beckman Catholic 59 4 9 11 17 18 44 54 20:34 1:40
4* Sumner-Fredericksburg 108 1 25 26 27 29 35 36 21:37 3:31
5* Jesup 108 2 3 32 33 38 39 47 21:26 4:03
6 Northeast 145 10 22 24 41 48 62 63 22:32 4:42
7 Waukon 164 21 30 31 40 42 50 52 22:46 1:48
8 Mediapolis 241 34 46 51 53 57 58 61 25:00 3:43
9 Lousia-Muscatine Comm 248 43 45 49 55 56 59 60 25:08 2:47

Incomplete Teams: Camanche, Columbus Catholic, Springville, Wilton

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

1Q. Monticello
6 Emma Althoff, 12 19:57 6:25
7 Leah Koehler, 10 20:07 6:28
8 Marisa Kehoe, 11 20:08 6:29
16 Halle Recker, 9 20:58 6:45
19 Ava Capron, 10 21:34 6:56
28 Emily Hendricks, 12 22:26 7:13
37 Leah Schemmel, 9 23:08 7:27

Total Time = 1:42:44     Total Places = 56

2Q*. Tipton
5 Alivia Edens, 11 19:49 6:23
12 Laura Owen, 10 20:28 6:35
13 Addie Nerem, 11 20:53 6:43
14 Mack Walter, 12 20:58 6:45
15 Claire Montgomery, 10 20:58 6:45
20 Coryn Wallick, 12 21:44 7:00
23 Chloe Klabo, 11 22:01 7:05

Total Time = 1:43:06     Total Places = 59

3Q*. Beckman Catholic
4 Julia Mertz, 11 19:38 6:19
9 Madelyn Reiter, 10 20:11 6:30
11 Abby Knepper, 12 20:26 6:35
17 Maria Kruse, 11 21:15 6:50
18 Maria Dudzik, 11 21:17 6:51
44 Ellie Recker, 12 24:09 7:46
54 Jordan Thier, 12 25:46 8:18

Total Time = 1:42:47     Total Places = 59

4*. Sumner-Fredericksburg
1 Hillary Trainor, 11 18:59 6:06
25 Saela Steege, 10 22:05 7:06
26 Sophie Boehmler, 11 22:06 7:07
27 Rylee Shonka, 10 22:22 7:12
29 Lily Mayo, 12 22:29 7:14
35 Ella Pitz, 10 23:00 7:24
36 Jana Meyer, 11 23:00 7:24

Total Time = 1:48:01     Total Places = 108

5*. Jesup
2 Mackenzie Wilson, 10 19:08 6:09
3 Clare Wright, 11 19:33 6:17
32 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 10 22:37 7:17
33 Lydia Wehrspann, 11 22:39 7:17
38 Mckenna Albert, 11 23:10 7:27
39 Olivia Nesbit, 10 23:13 7:28
47 Katelyn Zelle, 10 24:42 7:57

Total Time = 1:47:07     Total Places = 108

PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE

6. Northeast
10 Cenady Soenksen, 12 20:18 6:32
22 Grace Ketelsen, 12 21:50 7:01
24 Faith Ketelsen, 12 22:05 7:06
41 Natalie Krogman, 12 23:26 7:32
48 Teryn Hansen, 9 24:59 8:02
62 Haley Samson, 10 28:47 9:16
63 Cora Schneider, 10 29:26 9:28

Total Time = 1:52:38     Total Places = 145

7. Waukon
21 Mia Kurth, 11 21:46 7:00
30 Cameron Johnson, 11 22:36 7:16
31 Paige Hansmeier, 12 22:37 7:17
40 Olivia Marti, 11 23:13 7:28
42 Trudy Baxter, 9 23:34 7:35
50 Kaitlyn Krambeer, 11 25:31 8:13
52 Mallory Berns, 10 25:40 8:15

Total Time = 1:53:46     Total Places = 164

8. Mediapolis
34 Vivian Pfeiff, 9 22:52 7:21
46 Shelby Schultz, 10 24:17 7:49
51 Chloe Tekell, 12 25:32 8:13
53 Aubrey Kuntz, 11 25:42 8:16
57 Ellie Vincent, 10 26:35 8:33
58 Grace Schmidgall, 9 26:36 8:33
61 Katelyn Campbell, 9 28:25 9:09

Total Time = 2:04:58     Total Places = 241

9. Lousia-Muscatine Comm
43 Isabel Stout, 10 23:42 7:38
45 Lexie Eaton, 9 24:15 7:48
49 Karlee Harris, 9 25:16 8:08
55 Emilee Salek, 12 25:54 8:20
56 Jasmine Negron, 12 26:29 8:31
59 Samatha Schreiner, 9 27:19 8:47
60 Maggie Gomez, 10 28:18 9:06

Total Time = 2:05:36     Total Places = 248



PLACE
TEAM
PLACE FINISHER TIME PACE TEAM

1Q 1 Hillary Trainor, 11 18:59 6:06 Sumner-Fredericksburg
2Q 2 Mackenzie Wilson, 10 19:08 6:09 Jesup
3Q 3 Clare Wright, 11 19:33 6:17 Jesup
4 4 Julia Mertz, 11 19:38 6:19 Beckman Catholic
5 5 Alivia Edens, 11 19:49 6:23 Tipton
6 6 Emma Althoff, 12 19:57 6:25 Monticello
7Q Audra Coss, 9 20:04 6:27 Wilton
8 7 Leah Koehler, 10 20:07 6:28 Monticello
9 8 Marisa Kehoe, 11 20:08 6:29 Monticello
10 9 Madelyn Reiter, 10 20:11 6:30 Beckman Catholic
11Q 10 Cenady Soenksen, 12 20:18 6:32 Northeast
12 11 Abby Knepper, 12 20:26 6:35 Beckman Catholic
13 12 Laura Owen, 10 20:28 6:35 Tipton
14Q Gretchyn Fairlie, 10 20:42 6:40 Camanche
15Q Madison Hellman, 11 20:52 6:43 Columbus Catholic
16 13 Addie Nerem, 11 20:53 6:43 Tipton
17 14 Mack Walter, 12 20:58 6:45 Tipton
18 15 Claire Montgomery, 10 20:58 6:45 Tipton
19 16 Halle Recker, 9 20:58 6:45 Monticello
20 17 Maria Kruse, 11 21:15 6:50 Beckman Catholic
21 18 Maria Dudzik, 11 21:17 6:51 Beckman Catholic
22 19 Ava Capron, 10 21:34 6:56 Monticello
23 Charlotte Brown, 12 21:41 6:59 Wilton

7:00 Pace
24 20 Coryn Wallick, 12 21:44 7:00 Tipton
25 21 Mia Kurth, 11 21:46 7:00 Waukon
26 22 Grace Ketelsen, 12 21:50 7:01 Northeast
27 23 Chloe Klabo, 11 22:01 7:05 Tipton
28 24 Faith Ketelsen, 12 22:05 7:06 Northeast
29 25 Saela Steege, 10 22:05 7:06 Sumner-Fredericksburg
30 26 Sophie Boehmler, 11 22:06 7:07 Sumner-Fredericksburg
31 Kennedy Moore, 11 22:13 7:09 Springville
32 27 Rylee Shonka, 10 22:22 7:12 Sumner-Fredericksburg
33 28 Emily Hendricks, 12 22:26 7:13 Monticello
34 29 Lily Mayo, 12 22:29 7:14 Sumner-Fredericksburg
35 30 Cameron Johnson, 11 22:36 7:16 Waukon
36 31 Paige Hansmeier, 12 22:37 7:17 Waukon
37 32 Amaya Trebon-Boyd, 10 22:37 7:17 Jesup
38 33 Lydia Wehrspann, 11 22:39 7:17 Jesup
39 34 Vivian Pfeiff, 9 22:52 7:21 Mediapolis
40 35 Ella Pitz, 10 23:00 7:24 Sumner-Fredericksburg
41 36 Jana Meyer, 11 23:00 7:24 Sumner-Fredericksburg
42 SeAnn Houghton, 12 23:02 7:25 Wilton
43 37 Leah Schemmel, 9 23:08 7:27 Monticello
44 38 Mckenna Albert, 11 23:10 7:27 Jesup
45 39 Olivia Nesbit, 10 23:13 7:28 Jesup
46 40 Olivia Marti, 11 23:13 7:28 Waukon
47 41 Natalie Krogman, 12 23:26 7:32 Northeast
48 42 Trudy Baxter, 9 23:34 7:35 Waukon
49 Isabel Geurero, 12 23:35 7:35 Springville
50 43 Isabel Stout, 10 23:42 7:38 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
51 Abi Steskal, 10 24:01 7:44 Springville
52 44 Ellie Recker, 12 24:09 7:46 Beckman Catholic
53 45 Lexie Eaton, 9 24:15 7:48 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
54 46 Shelby Schultz, 10 24:17 7:49 Mediapolis
55 Abby Rhomberg, 11 24:20 7:50 Columbus Catholic
56 47 Katelyn Zelle, 10 24:42 7:57 Jesup

8:00 Pace
57 48 Teryn Hansen, 9 24:59 8:02 Northeast
58 Katelyn Staal, 10 25:04 8:04 Springville
59 49 Karlee Harris, 9 25:16 8:08 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
60 50 Kaitlyn Krambeer, 11 25:31 8:13 Waukon
61 51 Chloe Tekell, 12 25:32 8:13 Mediapolis
62 52 Mallory Berns, 10 25:40 8:15 Waukon
63 53 Aubrey Kuntz, 11 25:42 8:16 Mediapolis
64 54 Jordan Thier, 12 25:46 8:18 Beckman Catholic
65 55 Emilee Salek, 12 25:54 8:20 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
66 56 Jasmine Negron, 12 26:29 8:31 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
67 57 Ellie Vincent, 10 26:35 8:33 Mediapolis
68 58 Grace Schmidgall, 9 26:36 8:33 Mediapolis
69 Lauren Thompson, 12 26:38 8:34 Wilton
70 59 Samatha Schreiner, 9 27:19 8:47 Lousia-Muscatine Comm

9:00 Pace
71 60 Maggie Gomez, 10 28:18 9:06 Lousia-Muscatine Comm
72 61 Katelyn Campbell, 9 28:25 9:09 Mediapolis
73 62 Haley Samson, 10 28:47 9:16 Northeast
74 63 Cora Schneider, 10 29:26 9:28 Northeast


